"n accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 &6.5 of L'QOZ

the Insolvency (England

et Notice of statement of affairs

Sections 95 & 99 of the
insclvency Act 1986.

Mt
AR

Companies House

ﬂ Company details

comprymie [0 [8 [2 14 |35 7]

I

il -

27[06/2019 #331
COMPANIES HOUSE
1 IUOiZU1yY #3

COMPANIES HOUSE

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in ful l EnXray Limited

bold black capitals.

|

I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) lan
Surname McCulloch
Liquidator’s address
Building name/numberl 2 - 3 Winckley Court )
Street [ Chapel Street
Post town } Preston
County/Region |
s [P [R[i [ [s[B[0]
Country
u Liquidator’s name @
Full forename(s) Dean © Other liguidator
Use this section to tefl us about
Surname Watson another liguidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building namemumher| 2 - 3 Winckley Court 63::?;.??:2:2% il ue about
Street l Chapel Street another liquidatar.
Post town Il Preston
County/Region ’
Postcode ) P FEW]-W]_EWI_
Country l

04/17 Yearsion 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

208 b5 f2fol1fe

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O statement of affairs by the fiquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

s |

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signatyre

* ind/

Signature date

ole [ole Talol1Te

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQC2

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

temactaane By 1] Valentine

All information on this form will appear an the
public record.

@ Where to send

comam e Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Address

2 - 3 Winckley Court

Past town

|
|
{ Chape! Street
|
|

Preston

County/Region

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

WFFW?EEW(_ HFurther information

[ Country

l > preston@begbies-traynor.com

elephane
’ 01772 202000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

CI You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companteshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
EnXray Limited

on the 28 May 2019. being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winging up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facls stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

. ]
; et - Y o - . - P ™
Full Name g g o, Al L A
, ) .
/ ; T
Signed “ L i .
P i m I H /ﬁ) ¢ )
Dated AL < 4_.‘)' ‘ /‘,7 £ o/




EnXray Limited
Statement Of Attairs as at 28 May 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assetls subject to fioating charge:
Plant & Machinery

Computer & Ofhice Equipment
Properly Rights/Palents

Cash at Bank

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
i }

.'// / ./'

S o e

Signatuee ’t___,,,.,»-f-—:—-xﬁ’ S . Date 7~ / -

Book Value
£

3.000 0C
750.00
Lincertamn
6/.91282

Estimated to
Realise
£

3.000.00
uncenam
LUncertain

657,912 82

70.912.82



EnXray Limited
Statement Of Aftairs as at 28 May 2019

- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A)

Liabilities
Preterential Greditors -

Estimated deticiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Dabts secured try floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Qther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Crediors

Istmated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry torward}
Estimated tolal assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by Hoating charges past 14 September 2003
Fmance Birmingham

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated to
Realise
£

70891282

NiL
70.912 82

NI
70a12 .82

17 182 56
53.730 26

433,000 00

133.000.00
. A379.263 74)

t:stimated prescnbed part of net praperty where applhicable (hrought down) 17,182 56
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 17.182.66
Unsecured non-preferentidl ckaims (excluding any shortfall 1 floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 52.053.80
52.05380
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) 131871 24)
Shorttali m respect of F C 5 gost 14 September 2003 (brought down; 379.269.74
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (411,140 98)
1ssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 3.954.49
34854 19
Estimated totai deficiency/surpius as regards members - 441808547
o
Signature / ; ( Date 4/~ ‘/L’-,_" 7 - - "/

|-—~‘>f



Co 21 0ldE ABA O B0 LY HA IS S

VN Ap e \ L

” =0 abey

P 7 \J aimeubig

Qg es0'sS8y Bueyo) salnul Lt
8% /vl Fd8 0ZWD MOUBH '03kZL X0G Od SN IBIEM 00MD
Q0 005t SDUENIYLSN BU | 'apauIsud YN 2267 '£2 UBRpaaqauat( agy Buipion Aoy uoun OGNo
SpURBYIRN 3ul
0 e0L Le BOBYISUT WVING, GRS SISO NVIZS/ EEB 0-005 IERYSISSeabiuan AlBiRD aul jop Aesaig L0820
ZLO8¥'v GHE LY SHUSDIOUAH SURQY 1S DEOY DiSSUODERY + SRUBLIBUS 0050
2L w59 MSB +53Q AQI8Q 'BALQ 1NIBLIMEN SPISIOAKY 0oMD
00 0£8 dING GLNS '2aUSHIAL Anasawiew "UODSIED "aURT yikd ay) adig ey) AN 1ED-ION OOND
0o Qrg'St SPUBLIAYIAN QU 3PIYDSLT 24 IBEJISHEY WAJ|IAA A OM-UN 2OND
L0092 VS BEEG-ZL086 YM SMAULDOCA "IN IAY UOBL 9L LWOTBIN [BIINOW LOND
SE vec %6 LIS Uopu0T 13a.S sHpug uopuoT 28 PIBYS Sy annbg 5 shlew DOWI
Q0 vl LG €7 100dian JUBSES S WUNOW LT YEG 2BIG [0BATT 001D
0 WnowY /10200 vann a1z ssabieys 494 Buiuisluor aimusas (usAln Aunoag
00 000'EEY ANZ 16 uryBuung aienbs APUsue ] asnch aniaNseg IpUneD AUD weybuiuig weyfuing aousu 4 0G40
3 S5aIPPY ey Aoy

sioupain Auedwon - g
payuwi Aeixus3
d17 (jediuan) souhel] saigbeg



£1 91 6107 ARN OF B S0 s 10 St 1 02 abeg

\Vq 2njeubig

o7 i
’ s \k\ i - o .u\\
\« : \. ol . - , T Vs \\
. . ,
Q0’0 00’0 000 Buelol s3HUJ 0
3|0y 3 oasun 3 joad 5521ppPY awen Aoy

$1012341g % saako|dw3g - stoupaln Avedwod - 1g
papw Aeaxu3l
d171 (1esiuan) oules) sawgbag



, SR abtg

€1 aueiordmans GLLDE 1A 100G Ry
asneubig
\A - > \.u R P 4 \, r/
. / )
000 Guleio) se1HU3 o
3 ssaIppy aweN Aay

SI0YPaID JIBWNSUOY) - SJOUPaI) Auedwo) - 29
paywi Aeayu3
d11 (leiuan)} soukeuj saigbag



e OO Argyg !

SIGE =N B L =]
ainjeubig
2Lk Lo it g axy Liewoucy o7 SIUEURSBAL| JOM <OMH
00 06T Lo 000'85 W00 fiBwiDi0 A g sbulpioy Aay uon CCNH
<Z Oy e %20 TR Iy 2o Ny WIBGBSH ] NI 22U9K LOYH
v ¢ 125 193 A0 Hpasan B inBy 2susg £
oy e oo gy ek} RO S BI0AGEY LCOH
1G5t LG L NN AEWDIC S BT8GR TCOH
e g (L] B O [EARS] AP0 PaULET S8HUNLON SUOQUIBL LONH
e o o [SeX] N B DAL SAJUILION SU0QUIPY [ USE
(XIS T K] ohl g 100 FIEVGIT 1BES) BISEy 0o
Zs 8% 130 ETY T 190 ABULG PIT 1RUCH BLSIUE AN 00
098 100 helE ) LR, 017 fRUCHRLISILE AN 00GH
oor
£9 99 100 £ +9 Hdau Aoy LT IODCHAAT 18RS POURA €4 196 4 PBILLT S100810 g JAN BNDIUCIG S04 PUN S AN QONH
JE5e 103 % g 0 G e eDURIGRANRTD LBGOY J SV ¥ N § Oy
g 130 LAk L WG LB zoueiqeddeny Uauoy ) SIW % 4N DOMH
£0 01 o e G LRI LEWLLOR JIERY ol
S0 vt o0 SOt VGG Ay Buridssmy woay M BOYH
B8O €01 W00 BE 91 1he Buriadssny woa i ZOVH
6L BZ4 100 AR 7 141 ¢ Sisug 7195 108H
iF Gv2 100 Gy L (s SHBUI0E T39S N0EH
P Pt | a0 ARG FUBD HMIR L Y LOSIIEG BUOI & W
PR 09 Yy ATPLI) FE I KR § UGSBIEG BUOI - ) aH
20 08, GO0 RS L T eauRIGeade)) sauByD piesmDI PO
I L A I X Xs] SUR PR DIARC EE
SR 100 ST g uuSg IRPUBL pieeg; Z08H
zEpe 100 AN A0 abuniig Bydorsuug i0gH
298 ¥l JHL 8l 10C 8y {f S92aG ARLY S8 200H
FERE) 160 LEE £ T Sy seDrueg AR.X Sg7 LDDH
08 G 1 Txe S G gy Buon He7 £00H
Bedis Wi Y.l an Rty Y 1| Yedw 2 g0 GOOH
R L0 6L, LeueG SUBHPAN BulCie] SOME
66 8 [Rale] ecg IR0 SWERIIM Su0IRT PO
a9y o RS AL shay sswer Auaguy O0HH
L5 97 oo o AIRUISIC add 1 LBAdIG g ARy 3qdy O0YH
dn pejjen  aseysiad  saseug anjep
Wy (€101 dn pajes o oN [EUTWON adA SSauppY awen Aay

Si13ployaueys - 9
paywi Aesxu3



Clb s AON DD M Sl AR 7 s 0 7 abhey

asnjubig

Lby GhE Guymo L sapul Alguipi0 9f

TH 4Gl g FEG L 5 LIRS UOSTYBUAL 111 T WEIHAA LOMH

77wy ) 27p e 00 LTI wosiybups T WRIIM G DDMH

V8 8, T 187 ¢ Lo Lavnuy 47 sluaunsas gOp EOMH
dn pajlen  aseys 1ad  saseyg anjep

iy 210 dn p3IR) 10 ON |EUILION adA ) SSaAppY JWeN Aay

e

siapjoyaieys - 9
papwi Aeixu3



